
 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Professional Society Activities  

Academic Year 2019 – 2020 

Details of Guest Lecture Organised: 

Sl. 

No

. 

Academic 

Year 

Date of 

Event 
Department Title of the Event 

Details of Funding 

Agency and Grant 

Received  

(if applicable) 

Details of the Resource 

Person(s) 

No. of 

Beneficiarie

s 

1.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical 

Lean Manufacturing and 

Digitalization 
SECE 

Mr.Basavaraj Dhulappanavar 

SBU Head 

KSB PUMPS 

485 

2.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical HR Session SECE Mr.N.Lakshminarasimhan 485 

3.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical 

Special Address - HOW 

TO WIN IN LIFE 
SECE Mr.Sujith Kumar 405 

4.  
2019-

2020 

16/09/20

19 
Mechanical 

Optimization of HVAC 

plant 
SECE Mr. S. Raju 28 

5.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical Digital Transformation SECE 

Mr.B.Anbuthambi 

Vice President  

ICT Academy, 

 Chennai 

485 

6.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical 

Skilling up for the 

Changing Market 
SECE 

Mr.K.Veerabathraswamy 

HR Leader 
485 



7.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical HR Session SECE 

Mr.T.Arumugam T 

Dy. General Manager HR  

KONE 

485 

8.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical HR Session SECE Dr.Lavanya Kannairam 405 

9.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/20

19 
Mechanical Safety in Automobiles SECE 

Mr.Mohanraj Natarajan 

Software Development Head 

BOSCH 

485 

10.  
2019-

2020 

13/12/20

19 
Mechanical 

IMPORTANCE OF 

CERTIFICATION IN 

DESIGN FIELD 

SECE 
Mr. M. Kavipradhap 

CAD SOLUTIONS 
125 

11.  
2019-

2020 

22/01/20

20 
Mechanical 

Basics of Accounting and 

Finance 
SECE 

K.Annamalai 

Annamalai Capital 
52 

12.  
2019-

2020 

31/01/20

20 
Mechanical 

COMPUTER AIDED 

DESIGN AND 

MANUFACTURING 

SECE 
Mr. SARANKUMAR K 

CAD CENTER 
101 

 

Details of Workshop Organised: 

Sl. 

No

. 

Academic 

Year 

Date of 

Event 

Departmen

t 

Title of the 

Event 

Details of 

Funding Agency 

and Grant 

Received  

(if applicable) 

Details of the Resource 

Person(s) 

No. of 

Beneficiarie

s 

13.  2019-2020 
20/07/201

9 
Mechanical 

ASSEMBLY AND 

DISMANTLING 

ON 

SUBMERSIBLE 

PUMPS 

SECE 
Mr.A.VIMAL & Mr.S.VIGNESH 

Assistant Professor, SECE 
25 

14.  2019-2020 

20/01/202

0 – 

29/01/202

Mechanical 

 

Six Sigma Green 

Belt Certification 

SECE Mr. Jamal Musthafa 25 



0 

 

 

15.  2019-2020 

22/07/201

9 - 

24/07/201

9 

Mechanical DESIGN NOW SECE AUTO DESK EXPERTS 157 

16.  2019-2020 

24/09/201

9 – 

26/09/201

9 

 

Mechanical 
Workshop on 

GD&T 
SECE 

Mr.S.SENNIAPPAN 

MECH TECH ENGINEERING 

CENTRE 

100 

 

Details of Seminar / Webinar Organised: 

Sl. 

No. 

Academi

c Year 

Date of 

Event 

Departmen

t 

Title of the 

Event 

Details of Funding 

Agency and Grant 

Received  

(if applicable) 

Details of the Resource 

Person(s) 

No. of 

Beneficiarie

s 

17.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/201

9 
Mechanical 

Special Address - 

HOW TO WIN IN 

LIFE 

SECE 

Mr.Sujith Kumar 

HR Lead 

INFOSYS 

485 

18.  
2019-

2020 

27/07/201

9 
Mechanical HR Session SECE 

Dr.Lavanya Kannairam 

Assistant Manager HR 

CATERPILLAR 

465 

19.  
2019-

2020 
1/5/2020 Mechanical 

Emerging Trends 

in Industry 

Automation  

SECE 

Mr.S.Thirumurugan 

Technical Director  

T-PEP 

250 

20.  
2019-

2020 
5/5/2020 Mechanical 

Future Scope of 

Electrical Vehicle 
SECE 

Mr.M.Srinivasan  
250 



Sr.Vehicle Dynamics Engineer 

AMZ Automotive 

21.  
2019-

2020 
12/5/2020 Mechanical 

Energy Auditing & 

Career 

Opportunities 

SECE 
Mr.S.Ashok, BEE 

Accredited Energy Auditor 
1160 

22.  
2019-

2020 
13/5/2020 Mechanical 

Data Science for 

Engineers 
SECE 

Mr.Ashok Anand 

Ramakrishnan, Quality 

Manager & Data Science 

Professional, IBM 

1584 

23.  
2019-

2020 
14/5/2020 Mechanical 

AI & Machine 

Learning 
SECE 

Mr.B.Sivarama Krishnan, 

Chief Architect-Retina, 

Bahwan CyberTek 

1613 

24.  
2019-

2020 
19/5/2020 Mechanical 

Insight into 

Industry 4.0 
SECE 

Mr.Ravi Ramarao, Chief 

Architect-Industry 4.0, 

Robert Bosch, Coimbatore 

1764 

25.  
2019-

2020 
21/5/2020 Mechanical 

Expanding Scope 

of Robotics 
SECE 

Mr.Vijay Buddharaju, 

Senior Automation 

Engineer, Mitsubishi 

Electric 

1449 

26.  
2019-

2020 
22/5/2020 Mechanical 

Design The 

Thinking 
SECE 

Mr.V.Ramakrishnan, 

Design Thinker, School of 

Design Thinking 

1434 

27.  
2019-

2020 
23/5/2020 Mechanical 

Technology - The 

Future of 

Recruitment 

SECE 
Mr.P.Charles Godwin, HR 

Leader, ZOHO Corporation 
1454 

28.  
2019-

2020 
03/6/2020 Mechanical Agile Methodology SECE 

Mr.V.Sathiyanarayanan, 

Founder & CEO, Ajira 

Technologies 

1414 

29.  
2019-

2020 
09/6/2020 Mechanical 

Ergonomic Design 

Principles 
SECE 

Mr.A.Sivasundaram, 

Advance Consultant, 

aLTRan 

1613 

30.  
2019-

2020 
12/6/2020 Mechanical 

IIOT - IT - OT 

Integration 
SECE 

Mr.Vijay Karna, Chief 

Architest & Senior Director, 

Capgemini 

1049 

31.  2019- 13/6/2020 Mechanical Experiential SECE Mr.Rifath Sharook, Chief 1412 



2020 Learning Technology Officer, 

Spacekidz 

32.  
2019-

2020 
21/6/2020 Mechanical 

Women in 

Engineering  
SECE 

Dr.R.Gayathri 

Deputy Manager – Talent 

Management , HR 

600 

 

Place: Coimbatore 

Date:  22/1/21 

 

Note: All the supporting documents are available in P7/P19 – Association and Club Activities 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty In-charge                 HOD 


