

### **Department of Mechanical Engineering**

### **Professional Society Activities**

**Academic Year 2019 – 2020** 

### **Details of Guest Lecture Organised:**

SI. No	Academic Year	Date of Event	Department	Title of the Event	Details of Funding Agency and Grant Received (if applicable)	Details of the Resource Person(s)	No. of Beneficiarie s
1.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	Lean Manufacturing and Digitalization	SECE	Mr.Basavaraj Dhulappanavar SBU Head KSB PUMPS	485
2.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	HR Session	SECE	Mr.N.Lakshminarasimhan	485
3.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	Special Address - HOW TO WIN IN LIFE	SECE	Mr.Sujith Kumar	405
4.	2019- 2020	16/09/20 19	Mechanical	Optimization of HVAC plant	SECE	Mr. S. Raju	28
5.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	Digital Transformation	SECE	Mr.B.Anbuthambi Vice President ICT Academy, Chennai	485
6.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	Skilling up for the Changing Market	SECE	Mr.K.Veerabathraswamy HR Leader	485

7.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	HR Session	SECE	Mr.T.Arumugam T  Dy. General Manager HR  KONE	485
8.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	HR Session	SECE	Dr.Lavanya Kannairam	405
9.	2019- 2020	27/07/20 19	Mechanical	Safety in Automobiles	SECE	Mr.Mohanraj Natarajan Software Development Head BOSCH	485
10.	2019- 2020	13/12/20 19	Mechanical	IMPORTANCE OF CERTIFICATION IN DESIGN FIELD	SECE	Mr. M. Kavipradhap CAD SOLUTIONS	125
11.	2019- 2020	22/01/20 20	Mechanical	Basics of Accounting and Finance	SECE	K.Annamalai Annamalai Capital	52
12.	2019- 2020	31/01/20 20	Mechanical	COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING	SECE	Mr. SARANKUMAR K CAD CENTER	101

# **Details of Workshop Organised:**

SI. No	Academic Year	Date of Event	Departmen t	Title of the Event	Details of Funding Agency and Grant Received (if applicable)	Details of the Resource Person(s)	No. of Beneficiarie s
13.	2019-2020	20/07/201 9	Mechanical	ASSEMBLY AND DISMANTLING ON SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS	SECE	Mr.A.VIMAL & Mr.S.VIGNESH Assistant Professor, SECE	25
14.	2019-2020	20/01/202 0 - 29/01/202	Mechanical	Six Sigma Green Belt Certification	SECE	Mr. Jamal Musthafa	25

		0					
15.	2019-2020	22/07/201 9 - 24/07/201 9	Mechanical	DESIGN NOW	SECE	AUTO DESK EXPERTS	157
16.	2019-2020	24/09/201 9 – 26/09/201 9	Mechanical	Workshop on GD&T	SECE	Mr.S.SENNIAPPAN  MECH TECH ENGINEERING  CENTRE	100

## **Details of Seminar / Webinar Organised:**

SI. No.	Academi c Year	Date of Event	Departmen t	Title of the Event	Details of Funding Agency and Grant Received (if applicable)	Details of the Resource Person(s)	No. of Beneficiarie s
17.	2019- 2020	27/07/201 9	Mechanical	Special Address - HOW TO WIN IN LIFE	SECE	Mr.Sujith Kumar HR Lead INFOSYS	485
18.	2019- 2020	27/07/201 9	Mechanical	HR Session	SECE	Dr.Lavanya Kannairam Assistant Manager HR CATERPILLAR	465
19.	2019- 2020	1/5/2020	Mechanical	Emerging Trends in Industry Automation	SECE	Mr.S.Thirumurugan Technical Director T-PEP	250
20.	2019- 2020	5/5/2020	Mechanical	Future Scope of Electrical Vehicle	SECE	Mr.M.Srinivasan	250

						Sr.Vehicle Dynamics Engineer	
						AMZ Automotive	
21.	2019- 2020	12/5/2020	Mechanical	Energy Auditing & Career Opportunities	SECE	Mr.S.Ashok, BEE Accredited Energy Auditor	1160
22.	2019- 2020	13/5/2020	Mechanical	Data Science for Engineers	SECE	Mr.Ashok Anand Ramakrishnan, Quality Manager & Data Science Professional, IBM	1584
23.	2019- 2020	14/5/2020	Mechanical	AI & Machine Learning	SECE	Mr.B.Sivarama Krishnan, Chief Architect-Retina, Bahwan CyberTek	1613
24.	2019- 2020	19/5/2020	Mechanical	Insight into Industry 4.0	SECE	Mr.Ravi Ramarao, Chief Architect-Industry 4.0, Robert Bosch, Coimbatore	1764
25.	2019- 2020	21/5/2020	Mechanical	Expanding Scope of Robotics	SECE	Mr.Vijay Buddharaju, Senior Automation Engineer, Mitsubishi Electric	1449
26.	2019- 2020	22/5/2020	Mechanical	Design The Thinking	SECE	Mr.V.Ramakrishnan, Design Thinker, School of Design Thinking	1434
27.	2019- 2020	23/5/2020	Mechanical	Technology - The Future of Recruitment	SECE	Mr.P.Charles Godwin, HR Leader, ZOHO Corporation	1454
28.	2019- 2020	03/6/2020	Mechanical	Agile Methodology	SECE	Mr.V.Sathiyanarayanan, Founder & CEO, Ajira Technologies	1414
29.	2019- 2020	09/6/2020	Mechanical	Ergonomic Design Principles	SECE	Mr.A.Sivasundaram, Advance Consultant, aLTRan	1613
30.	2019- 2020	12/6/2020	Mechanical	IIOT - IT - OT Integration	SECE	Mr.Vijay Karna, Chief Architest & Senior Director, Capgemini	1049
31.	2019-	13/6/2020	Mechanical	Experiential	SECE	Mr.Rifath Sharook, Chief	1412

	2020			Learning		Technology Officer,	
						Spacekidz	
32.	2019- 2020	21/6/2020	Mechanical	Women in Engineering	SECE	Dr.R.Gayathri Deputy Manager – Talent Management , HR	600

Place: Coimbatore

Date: 22/1/21

Note: All the supporting documents are available in P7/P19 – Association and Club Activities

Faculty In-charge